10
0
4.5 ± 0.3
(.177 ± .012)
9.9 ± 0.3
(.390 ± .012)
2.9
(.114)

  ...................... 15 ˚C typ. at rated I rms
Packaging ....................500 pcs. per reel
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
Electrical Specifi cations
Recommended Layout
J.W.Miller
                  Inductance 100 kHz   Test SRF DCR
    Q Frequency Typ. Max. Idc
 Bourns Part No. (µH) Tol. % Ref. (MHz)  (MHz) (Ω)  (A)
 PM105SB-100M-RC 10 ±20 39 2.52 29 0.06 2.1
 PM105SB-120M-RC 12 ±20 40 2.52 26 0.07 1.9
 PM105SB-150M-RC 15 ±20 35 2.52 24 0.07 1.7
 PM105SB-180M-RC 18 ±20 39 2.52 21 0.08 1.6
 PM105SB-220M-RC 22 ±20 35 2.52 18 0.08 1.4
 PM105SB-270M-RC 27 ±20 35 2.52 17 0.10 1.3
 PM105SB-330L-RC 33 ±15 27 2.52 14 0.11 1.2
 PM105SB-390L-RC 39 ±15 31 2.52 14 0.12 1.1
 PM105SB-470L-RC 47 ±15 27 2.52 11 0.14 1.0
 PM105SB-560L-RC 56 ±15 26 2.52 11 0.19 0.93
 PM105SB-680L-RC 68 ±15 26 2.52 10 0.21 0.85
 PM105SB-820L-RC 82 ±15 26 2.52 9 0.28 0.79
 PM105SB-101K-RC 100 ±10 29 0.796 8 0.34 0.72
 PM105SB-121K-RC 120 ±10 31 0.796 7 0.37 0.63
 PM105SB-151K-RC 150 ±10 24 0.796 6 0.51 0.55
 PM105SB-181K-RC 180 ±10 24 0.796 5 0.57 0.50
 PM105SB-221K-RC 220 ±10 27 0.796 5 0.78 0.47
 PM105SB-271K-RC 270 ±10 30 0.796 5 0.87 0.41
 PM105SB-331K-RC 330 ±10 29 0.796 4 1.20 0.37
 PM105SB-391K-RC 390 ±10 26 0.796 3 1.34 0.35
 PM105SB-471K-RC 470 ±10 26 0.796 3 1.50 0.33
Inductance vs. Current
101 2 3 5 7 102 2 3 5 7
DC Current (mA)
In